# **HCI Environmental & Engineering Service**

PO Box 2745 Corona CA 92878 800-988-4424 Office 951-280-0298 Contractors License No. 788216

# **Invoice**

| DATE   | INVOICE # |  |  |  |
|--------|-----------|--|--|--|
| 4/2/24 | 38281     |  |  |  |

#### BILL TO:

Morongo Valley Fire Department 11207 Ocotillo Street Morongo Valley, CA 92256 760.835.7165 Office j.brakebill@morongovalleyfire.org

#### SHIP TO:

Morongo Valley Fire Department 11207 Ocotillo Street Morongo Valley, CA 92256

| P.O. NO.   |   | TERMS  | DUE DATE   |               | REP        |        | MANIFEST# |      | WORK ORDER NO. |        |
|--|---|--|------------|---------------|------------|--------|-----------|------|----------------|--------|
|  |   | Net 30/ Credit Card                          | 5/2/24 HCI |               | HCI        |        |           |      | 61952          |        |
| SERVICED   |   | DESCRIPTION                                  |            | UNIT OF ME    |            | C      | QUANTITY  | RATE |                | AMOUNT |
|  | BULK TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL:   |  |            |               |            |        |           |      |                |        |
|  | Non RCRA Hazardous Waste, Waste Oil <1,000ppm total chlorinated hydrocarbons, and <3% water   |  |            | per gallon 55 |            | 0.00   |           | 0.00 |                |        |
|  | Non RCRA H  | Non RCRA Hazardous Waste, Liquid, Antifreeze |            | per ga        | llon       | 55     |           | 0.00 |                | 0.00   |
|  | Stop Fee [Based on Current Market Conditions]   |  | per sto    | op            | 1          |        | 195.00    |      | 195.00         |        |
|  | Failed Stop Fee [If Applicable]   |  |            | per sto       | per stop 0 |        | 195.00    |      | 0.00           |        |
|  | Mandatory E Consolidated Manifest Fee   |  |            |               |            |        | 1         |      | 7.50           | 7.50   |
|  | 15% Energy, Insurance, and Security Surcharge on \$ All pricing contingent upon profile approval and actual waste received at TSDF. |  |            | per in        | voice      |        | 1         | 3    | 30.38          | 30.38  |
|  |   |  |            |               |            |        |           |      |                |        |
| Cash discount included. 3% will be added back to invoice for credit card payments. |   |  |            |               |            | $\top$ | Subtota   | I    |                |        |

Environmental Engineering & Construction \* Soil Remediation / Excavation \*Asbestos / Lead Based Paint Abatement \*Hazardous Waste Transportation & Recycling \* 24 Hour / 7 Day a week Emergency Spill Response

Past due invoices are subject to an 18% per year or 1.5% per month interest rate. It is the responsibility of the waste generator to correctly identify the chemical composition of each pickup. If the disposal site rejects material because chemical contents have been incorrectly identified, the law requires that it be returned to the generator. All transportation charges and testing charges are to be the generator's responsibility. In the event of any litigation arising from this agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorney's fees, expenses, and cost.

| Subtotal          | \$232.88 |
|-------------------|----------|
| Sales Tax (7.75%) | \$0.00   |
| Total             | \$232.88 |
| Payments/Credits  | \$0.00   |
| Balance Due       | \$232.88 |
|                   |          |

## Re: Waste Oil Pump Out - Morongo Valley Fire Department (Rush Pump Out Needed)

### Lissette Perales < lissette@hcienv.com>

Thu 4/4/2024 1:44 PM

To:Gilbert Vasquez < g.vasquez@morongovalleyfire.org>

Cc:Brittany Chavez <b.chavez@morongovalleyfire.org>;Jim Brakebill <j.brakebill@morongovalleyfire.org>;Customer Service <customerservice@hcienv.com>;Scheduling <scheduling@hcienv.com>

Hi Gilbert,

After we spoke this morning, we were giving a new ETA for your pump out. It will be serviced tomorrow, 4/5.

Thank you for your help in getting the invoice approved.

I hope you have a great upcoming weekend.

To Your Success,

Lissette Perales
Customer Relations Representative
800.988.4424 ext. 108 24/7/365
951.470.8922 Cell
Lissette@hcienv.com
www.hcienv.com

This communication, together with any attachments hereto or links contained herein, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is confidential or legally protected. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure, copying, dissemination, distribution or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the material from any computer.

From: Lissette Perales < lissette@hcienv.com>

**Sent:** Tuesday, April 2, 2024 2:20 PM

**To:** g.vasquez@morongovalleyfire.org <g.vasquez@morongovalleyfire.org> **Cc:** b.chavez@morongovalleyfire.org <b.chavez@morongovalleyfire.org>;

j.brakebill@morongovalleyfire.org <j.brakebill@morongovalleyfire.org>; Customer Service

<customerservice@hcienv.com>; Scheduling <scheduling@hcienv.com>

Subject: Waste Oil Pump Out - Morongo Valley Fire Department (Rush Pump Out Needed)

Good afternoon Gilbert,

I was requested for an order to be put in for your waste oil to be pumped out. Once an ETA is provided, we will let you know.

I hope you have a lovely day.



To Your Success,

Lissette Perales
Customer Relations Representative
800.988.4424 ext. 108 24/7/365
951.470.8922 Cell
Lissette@hcienv.com
www.hcienv.com

This communication, together with any attachments hereto or links contained herein, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is confidential or legally protected. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure, copying, dissemination, distribution or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the material from any computer.

**Caution:** This is an external email and may be malicious. Please take care when clicking links or opening attachments. If you have any questions, please contact IT.